
Council Presentation
April 26, 2022

Advance Funding Agreement
2022 TxDOT Highway Safety Improvement 

Program 

1



2

Project Location



3

Project Scope

In May 2021, City received the TxDOT 2022 HSIP grant for 
three intersection projects:

•      South Port Avenue from Tarlton Street to Sarita Street, 

•      Texan Trail from Staples Street to Buccaneer Drive, 

•      Texan Trail from Buccaneer Drive to Swantner Drive

The scope of work is to install advanced warning signals, signs, 
raised median, and school zone improvements. The total 
estimated cost for the projects is $110,988.10 of which TxDOT is 
responsible for the project construction total up to a maximum 
$85,040 and City is responsible for the design which is 
estimated to be $17,548.10. 


